The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the Frio Friday Night Lights Cross
Country Meet on Friday in Sealy. The varsity girls team finished fourth in the 1A-4A Varsity
Girls Division 1.5 mile race with 112 points. Individually, Rubi Garcia was eighth, Denise Hauer
finished 15th, Hannah Gonzalez was 22", Lily Bertrand 29" and Gracie Arteaga 41%. There
were 70 runners and 10 teams in the race.

The varsity boys team finished third in the 1A-4A Varsity Boys Division 4000 meter race
with 121 points. Individually, Wesley Holub was seventh, Bryan Pedroza finished 17", Rees
Snedaker placed 18™ Gustavo Lara was 41%, Trey Gaston 551 Payton Nanez 62" Anthony
Gonzales 70" and Jaime Gonzalez 85"™. There were 102 runners and 10 teams in the race.

In the Elite 5A/6A Varsity Girls Division 4000 meter race, Esmeralda Garcia finished
31,

The high school cross country teams will compete Saturday, August 27 in the Brazos
High School Invitational.

1A-4A Varsity Girls Time Place
(1.5 miles)

Rubi Garcia 9:50 8
Denise Hauer 10:12 15
Hannah Gonzalez 10:34 22
Lily Bertand 10:55 29
Gracie Arteaga 11:27 41

Varsity Girls Team Scores

Lufkin Hudson 42
Giddings 48
Needville 81
Brazos 112
Port Lavaca Calhoun 146
El Campo 163
Van Vleck 164
Anderson Shiro 206
Wharton 231
Sweeny 257
Elite 5A/6A Varsity Girls Time Place

(4000 meters)
Esmeralda Garcia 17:30 31



1A-4A Varsity Boys
(4000 meters)
Wesley Holub
Bryan Pedroza

Rees Snedaker
Gustavo Lara

Trey Gaston

Payton Nanez
Anthony Gonzales
Jaime Gonzalez

Varsity Boys Team Scores

Fredericksburg
Needville

Brazos

Altair Rice Consolidated
Giddings

Bay City

Van Vleck

Fayetteville

Sweeny

Port Lavaca Calhoun

-
3
@

14:33
15:28
15:30
16:07
16:27
16:38
17:08
18:17

48

68

121
122
133
141
147
148
236
255



