The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the Frio Friday Night Lights Cross Country Meet on Friday in Sealy. The varsity girls team finished fourth in the 1A-4A Varsity Girls Division 1.5 mile race with 112 points. Individually, Rubi Garcia was eighth, Denise Hauer finished 15th, Hannah Gonzalez was 22nd, Lily Bertrand 29th and Gracie Arteaga 41st. There were 70 runners and 10 teams in the race.

The varsity boys team finished third in the 1A-4A Varsity Boys Division 4000 meter race with 121 points. Individually, Wesley Holub was seventh, Bryan Pedroza finished 17th, Rees Snedaker placed 18th, Gustavo Lara was 41st, Trey Gaston 55th, Payton Nanez 62nd, Anthony Gonzales 70th and Jaime Gonzalez 85th. There were 102 runners and 10 teams in the race.

In the Elite 5A/6A Varsity Girls Division 4000 meter race, Esmeralda Garcia finished 31st.

The high school cross country teams will compete Saturday, August 27 in the Brazos High School Invitational.

1A-4A Varsity Girls	<u>Time</u>		<u>Place</u>
(1.5 miles)			
Rubi Garcia	9:50		8
Denise Hauer	10:12		15
Hannah Gonzalez	10:34		22
Lily Bertand	10:55		29
Gracie Arteaga	11:27		41
Varsity Girls Team Scores			
Lufkin Hudson		42	
Giddings		48	
Needville		81	
Brazos		112	
Port Lavaca Calhoun		146	
El Campo		163	
Van Vleck		164	
Anderson Shiro		206	
Wharton		231	
Sweeny		257	
Elite 5A/6A Varsity Girls	<u>Time</u>		Place
(4000 meters)			
Esmeralda Garcia	17:30		31

1A-4A Varsity Boys	<u>Time</u>	Place
(4000 meters)		
Wesley Holub	14:33	7
Bryan Pedroza	15:28	17
Rees Snedaker	15:30	18
Gustavo Lara	16:07	41
Trey Gaston	16:27	55
Payton Nanez	16:38	62
Anthony Gonzales	17:08	70
Jaime Gonzalez	18:17	85

Varsity Boys Team Scores

Fredericksburg	48
Needville	68
Brazos	121
Altair Rice Consolidated	122
Giddings	133
Bay City	141
Van Vleck	147
Fayetteville	148
Sweeny	236
Port Lavaca Calhoun	255